

## Correction to Probing the Radialene-Character in Triplesalophen Ligands by Spectroscopic and Structural Analysis

Carl-Georg Freiherr von Richthofen, Anja Stammler, Hartmut Bögge, and Thorsten Glaser\*

*J. Org. Chem.* **2012**, 77, 1435–1448. DOI: 10.1021/jo202273s.

The following corrections are required for the following compounds.

Page 1443, left column, line 8. The numbering of the compound that reads “K” should read “J”.

Page 1443, left column, line 33. The numbering of the compound that reads “L” should read “K”.

Page 1443, right column, line 3. The numbering of the compound that reads “L” should read “K”.

Page 1443, right column, line 6. The numbering of the compound that reads “L” should read “K”.

Page 1443, right column, line 14. The numbering of the compound that reads “M” should read “L”.

Page 1443, right column, line 26. The numbering of the compound that reads “N” should read “M”.